

1st Asgard (18th June) 2017 June

- 1. Voting will take place over the course of a 24-hour period on 1<sup>st</sup> Asgard (18<sup>th</sup> June 2017), electronically via the website www.asgardia.space.
- 2. Each certified Asgardian has the right to vote.
- 3. The vote of each Asgardian is counted equally as one (1) vote.
- 4. The Declaration of Unity of Asgardia and the Constitution will be published for preliminary discussion, which may result in revisions made to the documents offered for voting. On the unified voting day, the Declaration and Constitution will be put forward for adoption. Voters will have to choose "yes" or "no" in response to the question: "Do you adopt the Declaration of Unity/the Constitution of Asgardia?"
- 5. Those who vote in support of the Declaration of Unity of Asgardia and the Constitution of Asgardia will pass on the third level of certification and receive the right for an Asgardia ID card. In the case of disagreement with the Declaration of Unity of Asgardia and the Constitution of Asgardia, the individual will remain on the second level of verification.
- 6. Voting for the flag, insignia and national anthem will all take place. Twelve options for each category will be published: four options selected by an online vote, four options selected by the expert committee, and four options selected by the Head of Nation. It will not be specified who is author of each submission and which country he/she represents. Each voter will have the right to vote for only one entry in each category. Voting system will take into account the last selection before the "vote" button is hit.
- 7. Final results for all the question in the voting poll will be announced five days after the voting.